The wildlife monitored during the exploration work is found in appendix A. A report for the water 

monitoring will be included in the 2BE-MEA0813 annual report and sent to the KIA at the same 

time. 

4. Reclamation work undertaken or required to be undertaken in accordance with this 

lease 

Drilling 

One hundred forty-six (146) drilling holes (Figure 1) were made in 2014. As requested by the KIA, 

we calculated the land use fees related to the drilling, using a buffer of one (1) hectare for each 

drilling site. The fees are 50$/ha and the total area for these sites is 98.5 hectares (Figure 2).